
Section 820.145  Swimming Facilities in Existence Prior to January 1, 2009

a)	All swimming facilities with suction outlets located in the pool shall comply with Section 820.200(e) and Section 820.210(f)(3). Compliance with Section 820.210(f)(3)(G) is not required when suction outlets comply with one or more of the following:

1)	The suction outlet piping system is equipped with a safety vent pipe that will introduce air into the suction pipe if the water level in the vent pipe drops to a level of no more than 5 feet below the water level in the pool, but shall not introduce air into the suction piping when there is no obstruction of a suction outlet or in suction piping.  The diameter of the vent pipe shall be at least ½ the diameter of the suction pipe, but not less than 1½ inches. The top of the vent pipe shall be open to the atmosphere and shall not be accessible to the public.  The opening shall be protected against entry of dirt, rodents, birds, leaves, and other objects, and shall be accessible for cleaning and inspection; or

2)	The suction outlet piping system is equipped with a safety vacuum release system, which shall be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's specifications. A safety vacuum release system shall be certified in accordance with ASME A112.19.17 or ASTM F2387; or

3)	Water flows from the suction outlet to a surge tank, vacuum filter tank or balance tank by force of gravity, and the pump suction pipe draws water from the surge, vacuum filter or balance tank and is not directly connected to the suction outlet.  The vacuum filter, surge or balance tank shall be vented to the atmosphere.  The vent shall be designed to prevent blockage.

b)	Existing skimmer equalizer lines shall be permanently disabled or the piping shall be rerouted as required by Section 820.210(f)(5)(F).
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